
 

NOAA Workforce Management Office, Advisory Services Division     Last Updated on January 15, 2013 

Advisory Services Division Name Phone E-Mail 

Director Rebecca Williams (301) 713-6346  Rebecca.A.Williams@noaa.gov 

Team Lead Aisha Maxwell (301) 713-6320 Aisha.Maxwell@noaa.gov 

Team Lead Venita Smith (301) 713-6344   Venita.Smith@noaa.gov 

Human Resources Specialist  Latasha Archer (301) 713-6330   Latasha.Archer@noaa.gov 
 
Human Resources Specialist 

 
James Davis 

 
(301) 713-6347   James.Davis@noaa.gov 

Human Resources Specialist  Evelyn Gonzalez (301) 713-6372   Evelyn.G.Gonzalez@noaa.gov 
 
Human Resources Specialist 

 
Taleva Hall 

 
(301) 713-6354   Taleva.Hall@noaa.gov 

Human Resources Specialist Joshua Schwartz (301) 563-9299   Joshua.Schwartz@noaa.gov 

Human Resources Specialist Patricia Spaulding (301) 713-6355   Patricia.Spaulding@noaa.gov 

Human Resources Specialist Florine Wood (301) 713-6317   Florine.Wood@noaa.gov 

Human Resources Specialist Marjorie Zellars (301) 713-6325   Marjorie.G.Zellars@noaa.gov 
 
 
Mailing Address: NOAA WFMO, Advisory Services Division, 1305 East West Highway, SSMC4, Silver Spring, Maryland  20910 
FAX:  (301) 713-0974 (NO PII) 
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